

The Corporation of the District of North Cowichan

Delegation of Authority Amendment Bylaw

BYLAW NO. 3950

A bylaw to amend Delegation of Authority Bylaw No. 3814 to align the appointment of Bylaw Enforcement Officer with the Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw No. 3950, 2024.

The Council of The Corporation of The District of North Cowichan, enacts in open meeting assembled, as follows:

Citation

1 This Bylaw may be cited as "Delegation of Authority Amendment Bylaw No. 3950, 2024".

Amendment

2 Section 9(6) of Delegation of Authority No. 3814, 2021, is hereby amended by striking out "s.36 [*bylaw enforcement officers*] of the *Police Act*" and inserting section 4 of Bylaw Enforcement Officer Bylaw No. 3948, 2024, in its place.

READ a first time on January 17, 2024 READ a second time on January 17, 2024 READ a third time on January 17, 2024 ADOPTED on _____.

CORPORATE OFFICER

PRESIDING MEMBER